



16th Annual ASCE/SAME Golf Tournament

To Benefit

Julian Snyder Endowment Scholarship Fund

UB-ASCE Student Chapter

SAME Buffalo Post Scholarship Fund

Re: Invitation and Sponsorship for the Annual ASCE/SAME Golf Tournament

The University at Buffalo ASCE Section and SAME Buffalo Post requests your support for the 16th Annual ASCE/SAME Golf Tournament. The event is a major fundraising event for both organizations supporting the University at Buffalo ASCE Student Chapter and SAME Student Scholarship Fund.

There are three ways that you can help support the ASCE/SAME Golf Tournament:

- Support the employees in your office in attending the tournament. More golfers will make for a better experience for everyone!
- Become a sponsor. There are eight sponsorship levels this year to fit any budget. Our goal is 18 hole sponsors.
- **SIGN UP TO GOLF**. This year's winning team will receive tickets to a Buffalo Bills game and the raffle features a chance to win a Camera Drone, plus many other great items.

The ASCE Student Chapter provides local University at Buffalo students a chance to develop leadership skills through hands-on experience and interaction with engineering professionals by helping fund activities like the Concrete Canoe, Steel Bridge, and Seismic Design competitions. The SAME Student Scholarship Fund provides up to six scholarships to graduating high school seniors of local SAME Buffalo Post Corporate Sustaining Members and Buffalo Public School students pursuing a college curriculum of math, science, or engineering. Both ASCE and SAME are 501c3 non-profit organizations.

This year's fundraiser golf tournament will be held on August 25, 2023 at Rothland Golf Course in Akron, New York. Attached is the golf tournament and sponsorship flyer. Please consider supporting the SAME Buffalo Post and University at Buffalo ASCE Section through participating in the event and/or providing sponsorship.

Thank you for your consideration and generosity.

If you have any questions or need additional information, please email Andrew Meyerhofer at ajmeyerhofer@gmail.com.

Sincerely,

Jim Kaczor - SAME Buffalo Post

James L. Kaujon

c/o AECOM Technical Services, Inc.

257 West Genesee Street, Suite 400

Buffalo, NY 14202-2657

Andrew Meyerhofer - ASCE Buffalo Section

c/o Barton & Loguidice, D.P.C.

and myly

1738 Elmwood Avenue, Suite 100

Buffalo, NY 14207